2.8 Consequently, the adjudicating authority passed the following order:

He imposed a penalty of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only)

on the importer M/s. Rayyan Metal Industries (IECANXPM2169C)

under Section I l7 of the Custom Act, L962.

1

(i'{ q1d)

He also imposed a penalty of Rs. 25,000/ - (Rupees Twenty-Five

Thousand Only) on the Custom Broker M/s. Cargo Care

(AHDPM1017FCH001) under Section 117 of the Custom Act,l962.

Because as per para 5.2 of the Impugned Order which reads as

Being aggrieved with the impugned order, the Appellant has filed the present

appeal wherein they have submitted grounds which are as under:-